
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12054 11757 11445 11239 11071 10909 10754 10586 10488 10398 10380 10379 10532 10761 10551 10755 11303 12476 13242 13868 14360 14771 15097 15201 317,275

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 764

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 695 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 695 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 695 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 695 685 674 668 662 661 661 671 686 672 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

PKLGU1(OIL) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 147 140 246 218 250 250 244 3,954

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 207 199 198 200 199 198 196 195 194 195 200 191 184 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 207 199 198 200 199 198 196 195 194 195 200 191 184 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 207 199 198 200 199 198 196 195 194 195 200 191 184 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 155 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,861

PAKABK1A 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 115 115 116 124 119 2,688

PAKABK1B 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 115 115 116 122 117 2,684

PAKABK2A 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 115 115 116 122 117 2,684

PAKABK2B 112 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 113 115 115 116 122 117 2,684

PGLAGT11 360 360 318 283 268 267 270 268 267 262 262 259 262 271 254 240 255 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,943

PGLAGT12 360 360 318 283 268 267 270 268 267 262 262 259 262 271 254 240 255 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,943

PGPSBK3A 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 128 129 129 129 129 2,697

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 128 129 129 129 129 2,693

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 200 195 209 201 193 173 170 156 170 213 132 130 136 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,919

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 200 195 209 201 193 173 170 156 170 213 132 130 136 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,919

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 198 191 209 201 192 173 169 153 167 211 132 130 136 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,911

SGB3GT33 213 175 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 209 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,373

SKSPBK1 350 324 264 238 225 225 227 225 224 222 220 218 220 227 215 210 216 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,439

TJGSBK1A 351 351 318 281 263 262 265 263 261 258 256 253 256 266 248 232 248 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,757

TJGSBK1B 351 351 317 280 263 262 265 263 261 257 256 253 256 266 248 232 248 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,755

YPKA 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 703 703 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,998

YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 187 187 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,519

GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 70 1,146

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 111 117 119 120 120 123 122 1,906

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 70 1,111

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 154 191 192 201 217 217 2,979

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,175

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,175

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 191 194 202 217 217 2,851

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 191 192 201 217 217 2,845

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 555

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 24 24 24 329

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 123 122 1,680

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 76 80 77 1,055

PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 51 76 100 100 1,038

PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875

PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 805

PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 750

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 86 75 633

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 435

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309

PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 78 78 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 60 78 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,217

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 78 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,006

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,889

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,888

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 78 84 84 84 1,270

TMGR 2 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 84 84 84 895

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 84 84 84 836

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 785

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 140 735

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 11 34 31 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 906 903 1131 1337 1505 1667 1622 1690 1788 1878 1896 1897 1744 1615 1890 1992 1849 900 987 900 900 900 900 900 28,648

TOTAL GEN 11996 11699 11387 11181 11013 10851 10696 10528 10430 10340 10322 10321 10474 10703 10493 10697 11245 12418 13184 13810 14302 14713 15039 15143 315,911

*** SRDG GT 1 ON TESTING

21-May-12

Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15097 14817 14736 14920 15252 15555 15527 15533 15573 15507 15174 14591 13998 13718 13594 14424 14594 14582 14466 14237 13876 13745 13477 13180 317,275

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 764

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,454

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,642

PKLGU1(OIL) 144 164 140 140 146 205 177 183 223 157 203 165 140 140 140 140 164 152 146 219 151 249 204 140 3,954

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,097

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,861

PAKABK1A 126 117 116 121 126 129 129 129 129 129 123 116 114 108 104 115 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 113 2,688

PAKABK1B 126 117 116 120 123 129 129 129 129 129 123 116 114 107 104 115 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 113 2,684

PAKABK2A 126 117 116 120 123 129 129 129 129 129 123 116 114 107 104 115 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 113 2,684

PAKABK2B 126 117 116 120 123 129 129 129 129 129 123 116 114 107 104 115 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 113 2,684

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,943

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,943

PGPSBK3A 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 122 129 129 129 129 129 118 108 98 2,697

PGPSBK3B 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 122 129 129 129 129 129 115 106 97 2,693

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,919

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,919

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,911

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,373

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,439

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,757

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,755

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,998

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,519

GLGRGT1 75 70 70 72 74 77 77 77 77 77 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 1,146

PAKABK4A 123 121 120 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 111 107 119 120 120 121 120 120 118 117 116 1,906

GLGRGT2 75 70 70 72 74 77 77 77 77 77 74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,111

SGRIGT21 217 212 196 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 195 166 130 130 184 195 200 211 204 193 176 163 148 2,979

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,175

SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 179 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,175

SGRIGT22 217 214 198 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 195 159 90 90 184 195 201 211 207 193 176 154 124 2,851

SGRIGT23 217 212 196 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 195 159 90 90 184 195 200 211 204 193 176 154 124 2,845

KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 36 33 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 555

KLPPGT12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 21 20 23 24 24 24 24 23 23 23 0 329

PAKABK4B 123 121 120 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 111 107 119 120 120 121 120 120 118 117 116 1,680

SRDGGT2 83 76 76 79 82 86 86 86 86 86 82 76 74 70 70 75 76 76 76 76 75 75 0 0 1,055

PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910

SRDGGT1 100 100 100 79 82 86 86 86 86 86 82 76 74 70 70 75 76 76 76 76 75 0 0 0 1,038

PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875

PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 805

PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

PKLGGT8 73 70 70 70 71 75 75 75 75 75 71 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 750

SRDGGT3 97 73 70 84 92 105 105 105 105 105 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633

PKLGGT9 73 70 70 70 71 75 75 75 75 75 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 435

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 92 105 105 105 105 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309

PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 105 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,217

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,006

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,889

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,888

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 55 30 30 30 30 1,270

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 55 0 0 0 0 895

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 836

PGAU 1 100 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 785

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 110 20 20 20 20 110 94 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 900 957 941 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1300 1480 1608 1046 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 966 28,648

TOTAL GEN 15043 14763 14682 14866 15198 15501 15473 15479 15519 15453 15120 14537 13944 13664 13536 14366 14536 14524 14408 14179 13818 13687 13419 13122 315,911

*** SRDG GT 1 ON TESTING




